## Red Wing Public Schools 2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, MN 55066



| Phone 651.385.4500 | www.rwps.org | Fax 651.385.4510 |
|--------------------|--------------|------------------|
|--------------------|--------------|------------------|

School Board Meeting Agenda Item

Topic: Combined Polling Places Resolution

Contact(s):

Presenter(s): Martina Wagner, Superintendent

Nature of Action Requested by Board

Board action
Board information or scheduled report

X

## **Background Information**

The State of Minnesota requires school districts to annually approve a resolution establishing combined polling places for school elections when there is not a statewide election. Locations must be designated for statewide elections. The resolution includes using Red Wing Fire Station 2, Red Wing Public Library, and First Covenant Church, Red Wing as our combined polling place locations for calendar year 2024.

## Recommendation

I move to approve the 2024 Combined Polling Place resolution as presented.